May 23, 1985

Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan

Acting in Oakland County, Michigan

My Commission Expires Fcb. 23, 1987

For good and valuable considerations, the right is hereby granted to The Detroit Edison Company, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit. Michigan 48226, its successors and assigns, to construct, reconstruct, operate and maintain its underground lines for the transmission and distribution of electricity and Company communication facilities including the necessary conduits, fixtures, cables and cable poles, manholes and equipment under and across the property described hereinafter. The rights hereby granted include the right of access to and from the said premises, the right to construct, reconstruct, modify, operate and maintain said line facilities, and to trim or cut down any trees belonging to the granter, either within said right of way or upon the lands of the granter adjoining said right of way which, in the opinion of the grantee, at any time interfere with the construction and operation of said line facilities. It is expressly understood and agreed that the grantee shall, at no time, trim or cut down any trees unless, in the grantee's opinion, it is absolutely necessary to do so. Upon the written consent of the grantee, buildings or structures may be placed within said right of way. This grant shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the grantors. The Company shall reimburse the grantors and assigns for all damage caused by its men, vehicles and equipment in entering said property for the purposes set forth herein.

entering said property for the purposes set forth he	rein.
The property over which this grant is c	conveyed is situated in the <u>City</u> of <u>Southfield</u>
County of Oakland State of Mich	higan and further described as follows:
Part of the W. 1/2 of the N.W. 1/4 of at the northwest 1/4 corner of Section W. 60.00 ft., TH S. 89°43'30" E. 589	f <u>Sec. 17</u> , Town 1 North, range 10 East, commencing on 17, Th S 89°54'30" E. 417.10 ft., TH S. 00°05'30" 07 ft. TH S. 00°05'30" W. 322.00 ft. to the point ft., TH S. 00°05'30" W. 10 Ft. TH S. 89°54'30"
Tax Item No. 24-17-102-014	Si S
032	
the state of the s	#ECETY 29
1'	
	Regional Office Center Associates
	Limited Partnership, A Michigan Limited Partnership 30200 Telegraph Rd., Suite 132 Birmingham, MI 48010
Witness: X Steve Of Tluczek	(Signed) X Leo D. Phillips, General Partner
X Couin Woldman Erwin Waldman	
Prepared By:	₹
Walter E. Touchie	ω
30400 Telegraph Road	
Birmingham, MI 48010	RETURN TO J. D. McDONALD THE DEEDOLE EDISON COMPANY
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) SS.	Decoz THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 80400 TELEGRAPH ROAD; 264 OAKDH BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48019
COUNTY OF Oakland)	bikwingham, wichigan 40010
On this 23rd day of May	A.D. 19.85, before the under-
signed, a Notary Public in and for said County, per General Partner of Regional Office C Associates Limited Partnership, a Mi	rsonally appeared Too D. Dhilling
ship.	
known to me to be the personwho execut	ted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his
free act and deed.	h
APPROVED AS TO FORM	x kene tariepy
LEGAL DEPARTMENT	Notary Public, Wayne IRENE CAPOSTYnty, Michigan

2-23-1987

My Commission Expires:_

lawyers Title Insurance Corporation

C.L. 1946, 565.151

			التفايل بينه سبب			. مجنسجی
KNOW ALL ME	E BY THESE PRESENTS: Th	M John J. B	reitling,	Jr. and Diame	Breitling, h	is wife
whose address is	8010 Hickory Ridge, Hk	olly, Michig	en 4844	12	•	• •
Convey(s) and W	Regional Off Limited Part	nership			-	ch ig an
whose address is	505 North Wo	odward, Blo	pafie]d H	ills, Michigan	48013	•
the fellowing door	that manipus situated in the	City	at .	Southfield		•

Cakland

Part of the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 17, Town 1 North, Range 10 East, City of Southfield, Oakland County, Michigan, and being more particularly described as beginning at a point on the West line of Case Avenue which is South 89 degrees 55 minutes 34 seconds West, 303.68 feet and South 0 degrees 3 minutes 10 seconds East, 377.85 feet from the Northeast corner of the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 17 and running thence South 0 degrees 3 minutes 10 seconds East along West line of Case Avenue 78.15 feet; thence (leaving West line of Case Avenue) South 89 degrees 55 minutes 34 seconds West 253.67 feet; thence "borth O degrees 3 minutes 10 seconds West 78.15 feet; thence North 89 degrees 55 minutes 34 seconds East, 253.67 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Item No. 24-17-102-014

of FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$56,000.00) DOLLARS

ect to easements of record and restrictions of record and all acts or omissions by persons other than the Grantors herein since Movember 1, 1983, the date of a certain land contract in pursuance of which this deed is given.

Dated this 1st day of	MOVEMBER	sp &3 .	
Witnesse:		Signed and Stell	
Hay Kills	tolox	1 Brutter	OK.
Harely Whatersh 52	ACTION SE	METTERS, JR. 7	4 5
Ellen H witt	DIAME I	er Sections	<u> </u>
Ellen II milli			() 2 (in)
COUNTY OF 02 K 22 A	}=		(LA)
The foregoing instrument was achieveledged before me	the 15.1	day of MOVI	DIGER 19 83
My John J. Breitling, Jr. and Diane	Breitling, his wi	" alka & Fure	ung
4-18-86	Notary Pub	OSE /ONE	County, Michigan
Instrument Ellen H. Witt Doublet by Manual County Translation	Address 505	North Moodward, Blo	48013
belieben and the within description, and the Farth on pame are paid for five year growthen to the date of the followings.		STATE OF AND THE	AGARE FAL ESTATE * ANKEFE TAY *
and all entire to the state of the	Do 244	of JUL 13'04	61.60 *
" " " " " " " County Tressens	7	RE 10941	
Recording For 40-40 5.00	When recon	ded return to GI	RANTEE
State Tymmfer Ten	Sand subseq	west the sile	
Tex Percel # 24-17-102-014	***************************************	<u> </u>	

APPLICATION FOR RIGHT OF WAY

DE 963-0611 5-7455 (MS 80)

A . >>

PLEASE SECURE RIGHT OF WAY AS FOLLOWS:

	DATE May 8, 1985
LOCATION Case Rd. south of 12 Mile	APPLICATION NO. UH-1-3377
	DEPT. ORDER NO.
CITY OR VILLAGE Southfield	0 F. W NO
TOWNSHIP COUNTY Oakland	BUDGET ITEM NO.
DATE BY WHICH RIGHT OF WAY IS WANTED June 6, 1985	INQUIRY NO.
THIS R/W IS % OF TOTAL PROJECT NO ACCUM %.	JOINT RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED YES NO
NOTE: Identify on print or sketch the subdivisions as to section location and liber and page.	
KIND AND DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT OF WAY REQUESTED Proposed 10 1x14 D.E.C.O	. Easement as shown
on U1-1-3377 with rights of ingress and egress	
	REC
PURPOSE OF RIGHT OF WAY TO SERVICE Silver Triangle Office Bldg.	
PURPOSE OF RIGHT OF WAY	- Z
	
	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>
SIGNED R. F. Burtwell / DES	n <u>Q</u>
R.F. Burtwell, Supervis	DivisionServices
REPORT OF REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS OF WAY	DEPT.
Recordable right-of-way secured as requested on the attached	sketch.
Contacts by W. Touchie, Real Estate, R/W & Claims - Oakland	Division.
R. Burtwell 1 PERMITS IN RECORD CENTER 1 R.E. & R/W DEPT. FILE GRA	NTOR Leo D. Phillips, Gen.Partne
NO. OF PERMITS 1 NO OF STRUCTURES NO. OF MILES	A Limited Partnership
DATE 7-8-85 SIGNED James D. McDonald	eld
// James n. McDouald	

